Boise County

Bonds / Levies
Information is provided by the taxing district and submitted w/ their L-2
Annual Amount [First Year Past levy Change +/-

District: 2024 Levy |Date of Votel Term | Auth by Voters | Levied 2023
Boise County 208-392-4431 Current Expense 0.000507342 e e e e 0.000489914 | 0.000017428
mprisco@co.boise.id.us District Court 0.000164282 e it it e 0.000124272 | 0.00004001
rcallahan@co.boise.id.us Justice 0.00096454 e e e e 0.000972269 | -0.000007729
[lindstrom@co.boise.id.us Preventive Health 0.000037893 e ittt it e 0.000037958 | -0.00000065
ctucker@co.boise.id.us Revaluation 0.000174246 e it e e 0.000158562 | 0.000015684

Tort 0.000146748 e it it it 0.000126842 | 0.000019906

Noxious Weeds 0.000047209 0.000020665 | 0.000026544
Horseshoe Bend City General 0.001889486 it it e it 0.00182281 | 0.000066676
208-793-2219
tlawson83629@gmail.com
Idaho City City General 0.001729838 e it e e 0.001332098 | 0.00039774
208-392-4584 Streets 0.000328141 e it e it 0.000547824 | -0.000219683
idahocityclerk@gmail.com
Placerville City General 0.002639205 e it e e 0.00245747 | 0.000181735
208-392-6044
placervilleclerk110@gmail.com
Eagle City General 0.000465337 e it e e 0 0.000465337
208-489-8762
Basin School District Idaho City  |Temp Supp I.C. 33-802(3) 0.000318656 | 3/1/2022 | 2years| $495,000.00 2022 |0.000346249 | -0.000027593
208-392-4183x1270 Tort 0.00004296 0.000038517 | 0.000004443
bhunicke@basinschools.net
Boise School District
208-854-4029 63-1305 JUDGMENT 0.000000714
nancy.landon@boiseschools.org [Maintenance & Operations | 0.002552647 0.002708185 | -0.000155538
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Permanent Supp I.C. 33-802| 0.000237685 $10,708,000.00 0.000252167 | -0.000014482

Tort 0.000005933 0.000006473 | -0.00000054
Emmett School District Temporary Supplemental 0 5-16-23 |2 years| $1,000,000.00 2023 |0.000036316 | -0.000036316
208-365-6301 Tort 0.000014677 0.000002029 | 0.000012648
clamunyon@isd221.net
Garden Valley School Bond 0.000557598 | 11-1-2007 (21 Years| $1,100,000.00 2008 | 0.000725094 | -0.000167496
208-462-3756 Supplemental 0.000282275 |March 2022| 2 Years| $500,000.00 2022 0.00036343 | -0.000081155
Icallaway@gvsd.net Tort 0.000010733 0.000009983 | 0.00000075
Horseshoe Bend School District Bond July 2010 |15 Years| $2,108,622.00 2011 0 0
208-793-2225 Supplemental 0.000552354 |March 2021| 2 Years| $300,000.00 2021 | 0.000603073 | -0.000050719
chesnutd@hsbschools.org Tort 0.000019596 0.000017668 | 0.000001928
Idaho City Fire District Maintence & Operations 0.000532152 | 5/17/2016 $122,140.00 2017 | 0.000519856 | 0.000012296

208-392-6604

brent@icfpd.org

Eagle Fire

Maintence & Operations

0.001015337

0.001055369

-0.000040032

208-939-6463

tlewis@eaglefire.org

Garden Valley Fire

Maintence & Operations

0.000274943

0.000269055

0.00000588

208-462-3175

chief@gardenvalleyfire.net

Horseshoe Bend Fire

Maintence & Operations

0.000101816

0.000150599

-0.000048783

208-590-9062

twknight3@hotmail.com

Placerville Fire

Maintence & Operations

0.000512975

0.0004694

0.000043575

208-724-3266

andreasonk@msn.com

Wilderness Ranch Fire

Maintence & Operations

0.000921896

0.000796989

0.000124907

208-859-2294

cmccarthy.wrfpd@outlook.com

East Boise County Ambulance

Maintence & Operations

0.000142951

0.000130068

0.000012883

208-394-6644

ebcaddirector@co.boise.id.us

Pioneer Cemetery

Maintence & Operations

0.000034453

0.000034853

-0.000004
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208-921-5483

kingfisher@frontiernet.net

Garden Valley Hospital

Maintence & Operations

0.000129391

0.000126507

0.000002884

208-462-3225

gvhtdbooks@gmail.com

Horseshoe Bend Hospital

Maintence & Operations

0.000131773

0.000135253

-0.00000348

208-793-2757

tkurcz123@gmail.com

Boise Basin Library Maintence & Operations 0.00023165 0.000212089 | 0.000019561
208-392-4558

director.bbld@gamil.com

Garden Valley Library Bond 0.000054902 [August 200720 Years 2007 | 0.000060905 | -0.000006003
208-462-3317 Maintence & Operations 0.000155938 0.000152583 | 0.000003355

carol@gvlibrary.org

Horseshoe Bend Library

Maintence & Operations

0.000171368

0.000169941

0.000001427

208-793-2460

hsblibrary@gmail.com

AVIMOR CID NO 1

0.000039552

(480) 941-2800

AVIMOR CID NO 1 BOND

0.002461083

(480) 941-2800

Garden Valley Recreation

Certification

$25.00

$25.00

$0.00

208-462-4591

mclain.sandy@gmail.com

Garden Valley TV

Certification

$10.00

$10.00

$0.00

208-462-3013

richsmith5@netscape.com

Solid Waste

Certification

$138.60

$138.60

208-793-2447

prekow@co.boise.id.us

Mores Creek Rim Ranch Water

208-344-3419

billingmcrrwd@gmail.com
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This information is provided by each of the districts listed. In order to calculate the difference in your voter approved contribution multiply your
net taxable value listed for the year (which is found on your Assessmemnt Notice or your tax bill ) by the levy rate for the voter approved bond.
Example: Net taxable value ( $200,000 X .002328087)= $456.62
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